Technical Sheet

2572 — Unreinforced Clear PVC Air & Water Hose

Technical Specifications

Tube
Reinforcement

Temperature Range

Application

Product Table
ID
mm inch
3 1/8”
4 5/32”
5 3/16”
6 1/4"
8 5/16”
10 3/8”
12 1/2"
15 5/8”
19 3/4"

This is a clear PVC unreinforced tubing, made from a USF
and DA approved PVC material and suitable for food and
drink. The hose has excellent flexibility and transparency
and is suitable for conveyance of fluids, gases, powders
and granules at low pressure and give withstand
temperatures up to +60°C.

All materials have FDA & BGA, UK S.I. No.1523 & EEC
Directive 78/142/EEC approval for use in food contact
applications.

USF and DA approved PVC material, suitable for food and drink. Silicone free.

Unreinforced.

-15°C to +60°C.

Conveyance of fluids, gases, powders and granules at low pressure.
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Bend Radius
mm
20
30
35
45
60
75
90
115
140

Working Pressure Burst Pressure Max Coil
Bar Bar Metres
2 6 30

2 5 30

1.5 5 30

1.5 5 30

1.5 4 30

1.5 4 30

1.5 4 30

1 3 30

1 3 30
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