Technical Sheet



2572 – Unreinforced Clear PVC Air & Water Hose



This is a clear PVC unreinforced tubing, made from a USF and DA approved PVC material and suitable for food and drink. The hose has excellent flexibility and transparency and is suitable for conveyance of fluids, gases, powders and granules at low pressure and give withstand temperatures up to $+60^{\circ}$ C.

All materials have FDA & BGA, UK S.I. No.1523 & EEC Directive 78/142/EEC approval for use in food contact applications.

Technical Specifications

Tube	USF and DA approved PVC material, suitable for food and drink. Silicone free.
Reinforcement	Unreinforced.
Temperature Range	-15°C to +60°C.
Application	Conveyance of fluids, gases, powders and granules at low pressure.

Product Table

ID		OD	Bend Radius	Working Pressure	Burst Pressure	Max Coil
mm	inch	mm	mm	Bar	Bar	Metres
3	1/8″	5	20	2	6	30
4	5/32"	6	30	2	5	30
5	3/16"	7	35	1.5	5	30
6	1/4"	8	45	1.5	5	30
8	5/16"	11	60	1.5	4	30
10	3/8"	12	75	1.5	4	30
12	1/2"	15	90	1.5	4	30
15	5/8″	18	115	1	3	30
19	3/4"	22.5	140	1	3	30